



CAMP · RELAX · ENJOY

4908 MONROE DRIVE · 252-466-2762

Pelican Point

MCAS CHERRY POINT, NC



GENERAL INFORMATION

The MCAS Cherry Point, Pelican Point RV Park is managed by Recreational Business Operations - Pelican Point / Marine Corps Community Services (MCCS). The area has thirty five (35) RV lots: each concrete pad has full utility service. The park also includes a staffed office with a small "basic essentials" store, restroom and shower facility, lounge area, and coin operated laundry facilities. The park is open year round. Thirty (30) day maximum stay during peak season (1 March - 30 August). Reservations may be made up to six (6) months in advance. The Pelican Point RV Park is located off of Roosevelt Blvd, 4908 Monroe Drive in the Pelican Point Recreation Area.

CHECK IN Beginning at 12 Noon

• Eligible Patrons (All Active Duty Military Personnel, Reservists, National Guard, Retirees, DoD and MCCS Employees are eligible to use the RV Park)

• A DoD Identification and Privilege Card is required at the time of check-in. Sites will only be assigned to a card-holding sponsor or family member over the age of 21 (please note age requirement does not apply to spouses)

• Patrons **MUST** check in at the Pelican Point RV Park office upon arrival and will be assigned their lot based on length of stay and availability. Patrons may only use the site assigned by the office. No sites are pre-assigned.

• Payment may be made by cash, check or credit card at the RV Park office. If the office s closed, see the Park Host. No personal checks will be accepted after office hours.

LATE CHECK IN

• If you are unable to arrive before our office closes, the Park Host is available to assist you.

CHECK-OUT No Later Than 11am

• Guests are responsible for the cleanliness of their assigned site.

• Tenants must insure that all trash and rubbish is placed in the dumpster located at the north end of the park.

 Remember to replace sewer covers/water faucet covers. Soak any gray water spills, pick up tank debris and report any black water spills to the office/host 100 1



HOURS OF OPERATION AND FEES

• Staffed office hours are 8am to 4:30pm M-F (closed for lunch 11:30am-12pm); Park Host available after hours.

- Fees: \$35 per day, \$185 per week and \$630 per month.
- Rates include: water, sewer, 30/50 amp electric service, expanded cable.

 Parking: one vehicle per site. Permitted in assigned site only. Vehicles are not permitted in vacant sites. Overflow parking is located along side of the office.





PARK GUIDELINES

Noise – Patrons are expected to use common courtesy

regarding noise (stereos, TVs, loud partying, noisy vehicles/motorcycles and pets). Quiet hours are from 10pm to 7:30am daily.

Speed Limit – 5 mph in the RV Park. Watch for children and adults.

No Smoking in Bath House, Lounge or Laundry.

Outdoor Fires/BBQs – Outdoor fires/portable fire pits/fireworks are not permitted. Charcoal or LP gas grills are authorized if used safely on concrete pads.

Trash – Patron is responsible for disposing of trash at dumpster located on north end of park. No personal trashcans are permitted at RV site.

Lawn Maintenance – Please do not leave grills, lawn ornaments, etc. on lawn areas during growing season.

Vehicle/RV Washing – Not permitted.

Outdoor Rugs/Carpets on grass areas – Not permitted.

Clotheslines/Tents/Canopies - Not permitted.

Storage Sheds – Not permitted.

Golf Carts - Permitted, refer to ASO 5560.7B

Work Requests - Report any malfunctions to the RV Park Office or Host.

Pets are allowed in the RV Park and are the responsibility of their owners and must be attended at all times, cleaned up after, kept off of neighboring RV sites, and leashed at all times (leash may not exceed 10 feet). 111







EMERGENCY CONTACT **INFORMATION**

Police Emergencies – (252) 466-3615/3616 **Medical Emergencies** – Dial 911 Severe Weather Hotline – (252) 466-3093